506753978 07/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6800795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIM BROUARD	08/04/2010
THOMAS LEVY	08/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL-LUCENT USA
Street Address:	600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE
City:	MURRAY HILL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17369474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: docketing@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE / 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUTZ 201148US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN C. BRANDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan C. Brandt/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Alcatel-Lucent_USA#page1.tif source=Assignment-Alcatel-Lucent_USA#page2.tif

PATENT 506753978 REEL: 056780 FRAME: 0097

LUTZ 201148US01 ALU No. 805199 US – ES/SP

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Yigang Cai of Naperville in the County of Will and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600-700 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A METHOD FOR DELIVERING DYNAMIC POLICY RULES TO AN END USER, ACCORDING ON HIS/HER ACCOUNT BALANCE AND SERVICE SUBSCRIPTION LEVEL, IN A TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORK executed of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection. including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 056780 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. LUTZ 201148US01 ALU No. 805199 US - ES/SP

Kim BROUARD

Dated

Thomas LEVY

Dated

NDEUTZ/201148US01/REG0013051V001 docx

12age 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056780 FRAME: 0099